OP \$465.00 97403324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM806498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIGNET ARMORLITE, INC.		12/31/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESSILOR LABORATORIES OF AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	13555 N. STEMMONS FRWY		
City:	DALLAS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75234		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

	97403324	SILK
Pogistration Numbers 6		
negistration Number.	6049285	POWERED BY SILK
Registration Number: 6	6403878	VISION STUDIO
Registration Number: 5	5944809	DYNAMIC READING OPTIMIZATION
Registration Number: 5	5908984	COLOR GUARD LENS TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number: 5	5764683	DRO
Registration Number: 5	5717149	UNIQUE DRO
Registration Number: 5	5763829	TOTAL BLUE
Registration Number: 4	4029659	SIGNIA
Registration Number: 4	4641412	SOFTWEAR
Registration Number: 2	2546186	EVOCLEAR
Registration Number: 3	3170478	PRECISE
Registration Number: 3	3172953	SIGNET
Registration Number: 3	3172952	CONCISE
Registration Number: 2	2845602	NAVIGATOR SHORT
Registration Number: 2	2848079	PRACTICE PLUS
Registration Number: 2	2092002	NAVIGATOR
Registration Number: 0	0774084	ARMORLITE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008053 FRAME: 0739 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3127267371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127268129

Email: brian.lum@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN J LUM

Address Line 1: 200 W MADISON ST STE 3500 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian J. Lum

SIGNATURE: /Brian J. Lum/

DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger#page1.tif

source=Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008053 FRAME: 0740

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIGNET ARMORLITE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ESSILOR LABORATORIES OF AMERICA, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "ESSILOR LABORATORIES OF AMERICA, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF NORTH CAROLINA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 12:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022.

Authentication: 205014915

Date: 12-06-22

7165605 8100M

SR# 20224159292

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 12/02/2022 FILED 12:33 PM 12/02/2022 SR 20224159292 - File Number 833446

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to 1 the 8, Section 252 of the De undersigned surviving corporation executed the form		
FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation		
America, Inc.	, a North Carolina	corporation
and Signet Armorlite, Inc.		
a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been a and acknowledged by each of the constituent c 252.	approved, adopted, certificorporations pursuant to	Title 8, Section
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation	is Essilor Laboratories C	n America, inc.
Certificate of Incorporation of Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on	the surviving corporation the surviving corporation that the s	on shall be its
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at	13555 N. Stemmons Frw	ry, Dallas,
Texas 75234 , the place	of business of the survivi	ing corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Me corporation on request, without cost, to any stock EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it of Delaware in any proceeding for enforceme corporation arising from this merger, including the rights of any stockholders as determined in provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware Gerappoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as it	holder of the constituent may be served with procent of any obligation of any suit or other proceed appraisal proceedings paperal Corporation laws, and ts agent to accept service	corporations. cess in the State f the surviving ding to enforce pursuant to the and irrevocably es of process in
any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of surviving corporation at 13555 N. Stemmons From By:		i process to the
Name: Da	vid J. Milan	
The state of the s	Print or Type	and the second s
Title: Sec	retary	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008053 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 04/27/2023